## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Contact:**

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>

## **Twinsburg Township Launches Instant Connect Program**

Stay Up to Date with News and Announcements

**Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio** – **November 4, 2019** – The Twinsburg Township Board of Trustees has partnered with its website consultant eSchoolView, to increase communications with residents and businesses. Launching of the Township on-line notification portal, Instant Connect, will take place November 4, 2019. Instant Connect will allow residents and businesses to register for notifications via phone, text, and/or email. Notifications will include general notifications (trash delays, road improvements, road closings, etc.), non-weather emergency notifications, and JEDD area business notifications. Residents and businesses must register for this service in order to receive notifications, and are provided the option of listing up to three phone numbers and/or email accounts to receive notifications. Users have the opportunity to change their personal preferences at any time by logging into the portal from any device.

"One of my visions during this current term in office was to improve the way in which we communicate with our residents and businesses. I am both pleased and excited to see this vision become a reality with the launch of Instant Connect, which allows us to align communication with modern technology in order to share emergency and important Township news and information in a more timely and efficient manner." said Fiscal Officer Tania Johnson. Instant Connect can be found on the Township's website home page, <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u>.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Stay Up to Date with News and Announcements November 4, 2019 – Page 2

## **About Twinsburg Township**

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, and had a population of 2,828 in 2010. Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out <u>www.twinsburgtwp.com</u> to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at <u>rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com</u>.

# # #